
QUARTERLY ISSUES REPORT
WXXI 1370 AM

FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH MARCH 31, 2022

The license of station WXXI has determined that the following issues were of importance to
the listening area community during the past three months and has aired the following programs 
to address these issues:

ARTS and CULTURE

Connections

1/3/22 1PM Don't Look Up
1/10/22 1PM Walt Way on Finding His Roots
1/11/22 12PM Remembering the Legacies of Bob Saget and Betty White
1/11/22 1PM Effects of the Pandemic on Fashion
1/13/22 12PM Stop Fetishizing Old Homes?
1/13/22 1PM Discussing Issues Between Cyclists and Motorists
1/24/22 12PM Bills Update
1/25/22 1PM Update from Restaurants
1/27/22 1PM West Elm Caleb
1/31/22 12PM Debate Over Content on Spotify
1/31/22 1PM Going Car-Lite

2/1/22 1PM What are NFTs?
2/3/22 12PM David Butow on His Book, BRINK
2/4/22 12PM Body Image Issues
2/7/22 12PM ROC Pride Collective on Pride Festival
2/7/22 1PM What is Web3?
2/8/22 1PM The Women in Frederick Douglass' Life; Biden's SCOTUS Nomination

2/10/22 12PM Black Radio Rochester
2/10/22 1PM Mark Cuddy on New Geva Show and Retirement
2/15/22 12PM Joywave's New Album
2/18/22 12PM Is There More Pressure to Ban Books?
2/23/22 12PM Peter Jemison on His Life and Work
2/23/22 1PM Brave Brews
2/25/22 1PM RPO Season Opener

3/1/22 12PM Religious Nones
3/1/22 1PM Don't Say Gay Bill
3/2/22 12PM Jumaane Williams
3/4/22 1PM Good People, Good News, Good Stuff
3/7/22 1PM Why is Wordle So Popular?
3/8/22 12PM Sportswashing
3/8/22 1PM Previewing the Interfaith Impact UBI Event
3/9/22 1PM Why are People Watching Reality TV Shows?



3/10/22 1PM Steve Majors on his Book, "High Yella"
3/11/22 12PM Atlantic Piece on Friendship
3/15/22 12PM Justin Murphy on His New Book, Part 1
3/15/22 1PM Justin Murphy on His New Book, Part 2
3/17/22 1PM LGBTQ Rights Discussion
3/18/22 12PM Issues Faced by Women in Classical Music
3/18/22 1PM Dellenna Harper on Her Book, "God's Teardrop"
3/24/22 12PM Gary Craig and One Take Doc
3/24/22 1PM Puerto Rico and 6x6

3/25/22 1PM Oscars Preview
3/28/22 12PM Nadine Strossen on Free Speech
3/29/22 12PM Reactions to Will Smith's Slap

Connections also repeats at 9PM – 11PM.
News Stories Stories run during Morning Edition 5AM to 10AM and All Things Considered 
4PM – 6:30PM Monday Thru Friday

ECONOMY and BUSINESS

Connections

1/3/22 12PM Black Elected Leaders
1/5/22 1PM State of the State

1/10/22 12PM
ABC's Signature Conference - "Economic Justice for an Inclusive 
Recovery"

1/11/22 1PM Effects of the Pandemic on Fashion
1/12/22 1PM Finding a New COVID Normal
1/13/22 12PM Stop Fetishizing Old Homes?
1/13/22 1PM Discussing Issues Between Cyclists and Motorists
1/14/22 12PM Discussing Heating Issues in Apartment Buildings
1/18/22 12PM Senators Brouk and Cooney on Hochul Budget Address
1/18/22 1PM Why Some People are Boycotting Amazon
1/19/22 1PM Update on the Sports Betting Market in NYS
1/24/22 12PM Bills Update
1/25/22 12PM Republican Senators on Hochul Budget
1/25/22 1PM Update from Restaurants
1/27/22 12PM James Patterson and Camille Simmons on RCSD Board
1/31/22 1PM Going Car-Lite

2/1/22 1PM What are NFTs?
2/2/22 12PM EV Update
2/3/22 12PM Inflation and Supply Chain Issues
2/4/22 1PM Farmers on Climate Change
2/7/22 1PM What is Web3?



2/8/22 12PM Update on State of Homelessness in Rochester 
2/9/22 12PM Kevin McGowan on Off Ramps from Masking
2/9/22 1PM Composting Law in California

2/10/22 12PM Black Radio Rochester
2/10/22 1PM Mark Cuddy on New Geva Show and Retirement
2/11/22 1PM LifeSpan Poverty Report
2/16/22 1PM Reshaping Rochester: Rick Cole
2/23/22 1PM Brave Brews
3/14/22 12PM Kent Gardner on Oil Prices
3/16/22 12PM SIV Discussion
3/16/22 1PM Reshaping Rochester: Dr. Andre Perry
3/30/22 12PM All-Electric Building Code in NYS
3/30/22 1PM Petra Page Mann on Seed Cultivation
3/31/22 1PM Thinking Beyond EVs

Connections also repeats at 9PM – 11PM.

News Stories Stories run during Morning Edition 5AM to 10AM and All Things Considered 
4PM – 6:30PM Monday Thru Friday. WXXI also airs a weekly Business Report at 8:40 AM on 
Mondays.

EDUCATION and DIVERSITY

Connections
1/3/22 12PM Black Elected Leaders
1/3/22 1PM Don't Look Up
1/4/22 12PM How Climate Change is Taught in Culturally-Conservative Areas
1/5/22 1PM State of the State
1/6/22 1PM RCSD Going Remote
1/7/22 12PM Assembly members on Legislative Update

1/10/22 1PM Walt Way on Finding His Roots
1/12/22 12PM Colleges on COVID Safety Plans
1/12/22 1PM Finding a New COVID Normal
1/21/22 1PM Monroe County Officials on Child Care Updates
1/26/22 12PM URMC Ethics Update
1/27/22 12PM James Patterson and Camille Simmons on RCSD Board

2/7/22 1PM What is Web3?
2/9/22 12PM Kevin McGowan on Off Ramps from Masking

2/17/22 1PM Adult ADHD
2/18/22 12PM Is There More Pressure to Ban Books?
2/18/22 1PM RMAPI on Policy Agenda
2/22/22 12PM Jewish Federation on Anti-Semitism



2/23/22 12PM Peter Jemison on His Life and Work
3/1/22 1PM Don't Say Gay Bill
3/2/22 12PM Jumaane Williams
3/3/22 12PM Pediatricians with an Update on Kids and Vaccines
3/3/22 1PM Adam Frank and Friends
3/8/22 1PM Previewing the Interfaith Impact UBI Event

3/10/22 1PM Steve Majors on his Book, "High Yella"
3/14/22 1PM Monroe County Parent Poll
3/17/22 1PM LGBTQ Rights Discussion
3/28/22 12PM Nadine Strossen on Free Speech
3/28/22 1PM Cheryl Riley and PF
3/29/22 12PM Reactions to Will Smith's Slap
3/31/22 12PM Douglas Massey on Immigration from Mexico

Connections also repeats at 9PM – 11PM.
News Stories Stories run during Morning Edition 5AM to 10AM and All Things Considered 
4PM – 6:30PM Monday Thru Friday

HEALTH AND MEDICINE

Connections

1/4/22 1PM Doctors on COVID and Omicron Updates
1/7/22 1PM Maid and Domestic Violence

1/12/22 12PM Colleges on COVID Safety Plans
1/12/22 1PM Finding a New COVID Normal
1/14/22 1PM Drew Sanderson on Ventilation
1/20/22 1PM Children's Agenda on Childcare Assistance
1/21/22 1PM Monroe County Officials on Child Care Updates
1/24/22 1PM Dialogue on Disability: Joel Shamaskin on ALS
1/26/22 12PM URMC Ethics Update
1/26/22 1PM Dialogue on Disability: Hearing Loss
1/28/22 1PM Dialogue on Disability: Devin's Story

2/4/22 12PM Body Image Issues
2/9/22 12PM Kevin McGowan on Off Ramps from Masking

2/17/22 1PM Adult ADHD
3/3/22 12PM Pediatricians with an Update on Kids and Vaccines
3/9/22 12PM Maternal Mental Health

3/11/22 1PM How to Protect Your Mental Health during Times of Crisis



Connections also repeats at 9PM – 11PM.
News Stories Stories run during Morning Edition 5AM to 10AM and All Things Considered 
4PM – 6:30PM Monday Thru Friday

POLITICS AND GOVERNMENT

Connections
1/3/22 12PM Black Elected Leaders
1/3/22 1PM Don't Look Up
1/4/22 12PM How Climate Change is Taught in Culturally-Conservative Areas
1/4/22 1PM Doctors on COVID and Omicron Updates
1/5/22 12PM Remembering Tim Mains
1/5/22 1PM State of the State
1/6/22 12PM NPR Coverage of Events in Washington
1/6/22 1PM RCSD Going Remote
1/7/22 12PM Assembly members on Legislative Update
1/7/22 1PM Maid and Domestic Violence

1/10/22 12PM
ABC's Signature Conference - "Economic Justice for an Inclusive 
Recovery"

1/12/22 12PM Colleges on COVID Safety Plans
1/12/22 1PM Finding a New COVID Normal
1/13/22 1PM Discussing Issues Between Cyclists and Motorists
1/14/22 12PM Discussing Heating Issues in Apartment Buildings
1/18/22 12PM Senators Brouk and Cooney on Hochul Budget Address
1/18/22 1PM Why Some People are Boycotting Amazon
1/19/22 12PM Drorah Setel on Anti-Semitism
1/19/22 1PM Update on the Sports Betting Market in NYS
1/20/22 12PM Randy Stone on Russia/Ukraine Relations
1/20/22 1PM Children's Agenda on Childcare Assistance
1/21/22 12PM Chief VanBrederode on His Career in Law Enforcement
1/21/22 1PM Monroe County Officials on Child Care Updates
1/24/22 12PM Bills Update
1/25/22 12PM Republican Senators on Hochul Budget
1/25/22 1PM Update from Restaurants
1/26/22 12PM URMC Ethics Update
1/27/22 12PM James Patterson and Camille Simmons on RCSD Board
1/28/22 12PM Miguel Melendez and Mary Lupien
1/31/22 12PM Debate Over Content on Spotify
1/31/22 1PM Going Car-Lite

2/1/22 12PM Coup in Myanmar
2/3/22 12PM David Butow on His Book, BRINK
2/3/22 12PM Inflation and Supply Chain Issues
2/4/22 1PM Farmers on Climate Change



2/7/22 12PM ROC Pride Collective on Pride Festival
2/8/22 12PM Update on State of Homelessness in Rochester 
2/8/22 1PM The Women in Frederick Douglass' Life; Biden's SCOTUS Nomination
2/9/22 12PM Kevin McGowan on Off Ramps from Masking
2/9/22 1PM Composting Law in California

2/11/22 1PM LifeSpan Poverty Report
2/15/22 1PM Motivations Bringing Black Americans to the Palestinian Cause
2/16/22 12PM United Way's AALD Program
2/16/22 1PM Reshaping Rochester: Rick Cole
2/17/22 12PM Ukrainians' Reactions to Russia Developments
2/18/22 12PM Is There More Pressure to Ban Books?
2/18/22 1PM RMAPI on Policy Agenda
2/22/22 12PM Jewish Federation on Anti-Semitism
2/22/22 1PM National Coverage of Biden
2/24/22 12PM Update on Russia and Ukraine
2/24/22 1PM Here and Now/Biden
2/25/22 12PM Randy Stone on Russia/Ukraine
2/28/22 12PM Levine Center Event: Taking Violent White Supremacy to Court

3/1/22 1PM Don't Say Gay Bill
3/2/22 12PM Jumaane Williams
3/2/22 1PM Ukraine/Russia Update
3/3/22 12PM Pediatricians with an Update on Kids and Vaccines
3/7/22 12PM Latest on Russia/Ukraine
3/8/22 12PM Sportswashing

3/10/22 12PM Measures for Justice Working with MC and RPD
3/14/22 12PM Kent Gardner on Oil Prices
3/14/22 1PM Monroe County Parent Poll
3/16/22 1PM Reshaping Rochester: Dr. Andre Perry
3/17/22 12PM Walter Stahr on Salmon Chase
3/17/22 1PM LGBTQ Rights Discussion
3/21/22 1PM NPR Coverage of Supreme Court Hearings
3/22/22 12PM NPR Coverage of Supreme Court Hearings
3/22/22 1PM NPR Coverage of Supreme Court Hearings
3/23/22 12PM NPR Coverage of Supreme Court Hearings
3/23/22 1PM NPR Coverage of Supreme Court Hearings
3/25/22 12PM Reax to SC Confirmation Hearings
3/28/22 12PM Nadine Strossen on Free Speech
3/28/22 1PM Cheryl Riley and PF
3/29/22 1PM Why Evangelicals are Leaving Evangelicalism But Not the Faith
3/30/22 12PM All-Electric Building Code in NYS
3/31/22 12PM Douglas Massey on Immigration from Mexico



Connections also repeats at 9PM – 11PM.News Stories Stories run during Morning Edition 
5AM to 10AM and All Things Considered 4PM – 6:30PM Monday Thru Friday. WXXI also had 
extensive election coverage including Election Night. 

SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Connections
1/4/22 12PM How Climate Change is Taught in Culturally-Conservative Areas
1/4/22 1PM Doctors on COVID and Omicron Updates

1/14/22 1PM Drew Sanderson on Ventilation
1/26/22 1PM Dialogue on Disability: Hearing Loss
1/31/22 1PM Going Car-Lite

2/1/22 1PM What are NFTs?
2/2/22 12PM EV Update
2/4/22 1PM Farmers on Climate Change
2/7/22 1PM What is Web3?
2/9/22 1PM Composting Law in California
3/3/22 12PM Pediatricians with an Update on Kids and Vaccines
3/3/22 1PM Adam Frank and Friends

3/30/22 12PM All-Electric Building Code in NYS
3/30/22 1PM Petra Page Mann on Seed Cultivation
3/31/22 1PM Thinking Beyond EVs

Connections also repeats at 9PM – 11PM.
News Stories Stories run during Morning Edition 5AM to 10AM and All Things Considered 
4PM – 6:30PM Monday Thru Friday


